
                       Ocean County Municipal Recycling Coordinators
(update provided by Ocean Couny January 2012)

County Municipality Recycling Coordinator Phone Fax Email
Ocean Barnegat Light Borough Kathy Guerrero 609-494-9196 609-494-4827 kathy.guerrero@barnegatlight.org
Ocean Barnegat Township Michael Ball 609-698-0080x121 609-698-1102 mikeb@barnegat.net
Ocean Bay Head Borough Chip Tillson 732-899-6782 732-899-6494 bhpublicworks@verizon.net
Ocean Beach Haven Borough Richard Crane 609-492-0111x18 609-492-6262 publicworks@beachhaven-nj.gov
Ocean Beachwood Borough Gabriel Silva 732-286-6010 732-286-6011 beachwoodpw@comcast.net
Ocean Berkeley Township Mark Vannella 732-341-1022 732-341-8968 btpwsec@twp.berkeley.nj.us
Ocean Brick Township Barry Houman 732-451-4062 732-840-6781 bhouman@twp.brick.nj.us
Ocean Eagleswood Township Richard Lombardo 609-296-3040x19 609-296-4649 rlombardoeagleswood@gmail.com
Ocean Harvey Cedars Borough Diana Stott 609-494-6905 609-494-8343 hcac@harveycedars.org
Ocean Island Heights Borough John Brodbeck 732-270-6415 732-270-8586 ihwsclerk@islandheightsboro.com
Ocean Jackson Township Patricia Wood 732-928-1200x267 732-928-0995 pwood@jacksontwpnj.net
Ocean Lacey Township Rosemarie Coffey 609-693-1100x2301 609-693-7108 lacey.publicworks@njpublic.com
Ocean Lakehurst Borough David Winton 732-657-9797 732-657-2618 lakehurstpw@gmail.com
Ocean Lakewood Township Steven Hill 732-905-3405x6021 732-367-5401 shill@lakewoodtwpnj.org
Ocean Lavalette Borough Diana Turrian 732-793-7766x500 732-830-8320 lavalettepw@comcast.net
Ocean Little Egg Harbor Township Patrick Donnelly 609-296-5760 609-296-5352 donnelly@leht.com
Ocean Long Beach Township Angela Andersen 609-361-1000x6641 609-494-5421 andersen@longbeachtownship.com
Ocean Long Beach Township Jim O'Brien 609-494-4639x17 609-494-5421 job75@comcast.net
Ocean Manchester Township Tracey DeLuccia 732-657-8121x3310 732-657-5242 tdeluccia@manchestertwp.com
Ocean Mantoloking Borough John Keynton, Donald Ness 732-899-6600 732-899-9643 boroclerk@mantoloking.org
Ocean Ocean Gate Borough Paul Kennedy, Mayor 732-269-3166 732-269-5924 ogmayor@verizon.net
Ocean Ocean Township Matt Ambrosio 609-693-3302 609-693-9026 dpw@townshipofocean.org
Ocean Pine Beach Borough Stephen Bortko 732-349-6425 732-240-0533 pinebeachclerk@comcast.net
Ocean Plumstead Township Mike Wysong 609-758-1801 609-758-0123 michael.wysong@comcast.net
Ocean Point Pleasant Beach BoroughJude Walker 732-899-0705 732-892-1270 jwalker@ptboro.com
Ocean Point Pleasant Borough Jude Walker 732-892-1287 732-892-5859 jwalker@ptboro.com
Ocean Seaside Heights Borough Barbara Terregino 732-793-0313 732-793-9476 pubwork@optonline.net
Ocean Seaside Park Borough Eric Wojciechowski 732-793-5100 732-793-5123 spdpw@optonline.net
Ocean Ship Bottom Borough Robert Rossi 609-494-2171x131 609-361-8484 shipbottom-finance@comcast.net
Ocean South Toms River Borough Oscar Cradle, Sr. 732-349-0403 732-349-5266 osccrd@aol.com
Ocean Stafford Township David Garrison 609-597-1000x8604 609-597-8761 dgarrison@twp.stafford.nj.us
Ocean Surf City Borough David Pawlishak 609-494-2400 609-361-9746 scfinance@comcast.net
Ocean Toms River Township Dorothy Alexander 732-255-1000x8187 732-255-0608 dalexander@tomsrivertownship.com
Ocean Tuckerton Russell Mathis 609-296-5058 609-296-1658 tuckertonrecyclingcenter@comcast.net
Ocean County Ernest Kuhlwein, Jr. 732-506-5047 732-244-8396 ekuhlwein@co.ocean.nj.us


